THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 29, 2020

RECOGNITION OF BRENT HERMAN'S 9+ YEARS OF SERVICE ON THE SCOTT COUNTY LIBRARY BOARD

WHEREAS, Brent Herman has been a dedicated member of the Scott County Library Board since 2011; and

WHEREAS, members of the Library Board have a variety of important duties including, supervision of County library buildings, directing and controlling of all affairs, hiring librarian, assistants and employees as necessary, selection and purchase books of pamphlets, magazines, periodicals, papers, maps, journals, furniture and supplies, and they make, adopt, amend, modify and repeal bylaws, rules, and regulations for the care, use and management of the library; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Herman has been a part of the Library Board for over 9 years and the Board realizes he has personally impacted the lives of many during those years; and

WHEREAS, the Board has sincerely appreciated his willingness to invest his time and efforts to faithfully serve the citizens of Scott County.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors wants to offer their sincere appreciation to Mr. Brent Herman for his many years of dedicated service to Scott County.
- Section 2. That the Board of Supervisors extends their very best wishes to Brent Herman to enjoy all his future endeavors.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.